City of Lancaster
Notice of
Parks and Recreation Committee Meeting

Date: Monday, March 7, 2016

Time: 5:45PM

Place: 206 S. Madison St, City Hall — Council Chambers

Agenda:

1.

2.
3.
4

S

Call meeting to order

Roll call

Approve Meeting minutes of 1/4/16

Preview spring/summer recreation programming: hires,
staffing, scheduling, etc.

Memorial Trail continuation

Winter recreation (skating, skiing) closure and review
Adjourn



